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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1972 1972 1972 1972
Males 0 years 100000 1343 71.33 13.427

1 year 98657 143 71.30 1.449
2 years 98514 96 70.40 0.979
3 years 98418 57 69.47 0.581
4 years 98361 52 68.51 0.530
5 years 98309 58 67.54 0.592
6 years 98250 55 66.58 0.562
7 years 98195 65 65.62 0.658
8 years 98131 42 64.66 0.430
9 years 98088 28 63.69 0.286
10 years 98060 53 62.71 0.542
11 years 98007 38 61.74 0.385
12 years 97970 25 60.77 0.256
13 years 97945 50 59.78 0.507
14 years 97895 44 58.81 0.445
15 years 97851 59 57.84 0.600
16 years 97793 58 56.87 0.598
17 years 97734 90 55.91 0.926
18 years 97644 179 54.96 1.832
19 years 97465 138 54.06 1.413
20 years 97327 105 53.13 1.076
21 years 97222 134 52.19 1.373
22 years 97089 131 51.26 1.350
23 years 96958 134 50.33 1.382
24 years 96824 121 49.40 1.251
25 years 96703 105 48.46 1.089
26 years 96597 108 47.51 1.120
27 years 96489 78 46.56 0.811
28 years 96411 88 45.60 0.908
29 years 96323 109 44.64 1.127
30 years 96215 121 43.69 1.254
31 years 96094 127 42.75 1.317
32 years 95968 165 41.80 1.721
33 years 95802 143 40.87 1.497
34 years 95659 157 39.93 1.644
35 years 95502 148 39.00 1.550
36 years 95354 158 38.06 1.661
37 years 95195 205 37.12 2.151
38 years 94991 206 36.20 2.167
39 years 94785 179 35.28 1.888
40 years 94606 200 34.34 2.114
41 years 94406 248 33.42 2.624
42 years 94158 256 32.50 2.716
43 years 93902 276 31.59 2.940
44 years 93626 310 30.68 3.308
45 years 93317 360 29.78 3.855
46 years 92957 361 28.89 3.880
47 years 92596 369 28.01 3.984
48 years 92227 446 27.12 4.835



49 years 91781 531 26.24 5.791
50 years 91250 506 25.39 5.546
51 years 90744 510 24.53 5.617
52 years 90234 687 23.67 7.616
53 years 89547 655 22.85 7.313
54 years 88892 814 22.01 9.161
55 years 88078 925 21.21 10.506
56 years 87152 905 20.43 10.379
57 years 86248 983 19.64 11.403
58 years 85264 1198 18.86 14.053
59 years 84066 1223 18.12 14.553
60 years 82843 1328 17.38 16.029
61 years 81515 1402 16.66 17.200
62 years 80113 1458 15.94 18.198
63 years 78655 1618 15.23 20.572
64 years 77037 1903 14.54 24.698
65 years 75134 2019 13.89 26.878
66 years 73115 2095 13.26 28.655
67 years 71020 2239 12.64 31.524
68 years 68781 2295 12.03 33.366
69 years 66486 2606 11.43 39.198
70 years 63880 2736 10.88 42.831
71 years 61144 2938 10.34 48.055
72 years 58205 2839 9.84 48.768
73 years 55367 2898 9.32 52.333
74 years 52469 3133 8.80 59.712
75 years 49336 3057 8.33 61.970
76 years 46279 3197 7.85 69.082
77 years 43082 3319 7.39 77.045
78 years 39763 3375 6.97 84.879
79 years 36388 3298 6.57 90.628
80 years 33090 3285 6.17 99.261
81 years 29805 3115 5.80 104.514
82 years 26690 3338 5.42 125.058
83 years 23352 2940 5.12 125.898
84 years 20412 3029 4.78 148.413
85 years 17383 2694 4.53 154.961
86 years 14689 2326 4.27 158.366
87 years 12363 2080 3.98 168.281
88 years 10283 1943 3.68 188.960
89 years 8340 1699 3.43 203.696
90 years 6641 1489 3.17 224.269
91 years 5151 1377 2.95 267.211
92 years 3775 1030 2.84 272.925
93 years 2745 793 2.72 288.804
94 years 1952 548 2.62 280.780
95 years 1404 438 2.44 312.092
96 years 966 283 2.32 293.530
97 years 682 233 2.08 341.579
98 years 449 201 1.90 447.636
99 years 248 94 2.03 379.397
100 years 154 66 1.97 426.247
101 years 88 19 2.06 209.662
102 years 70 40 1.47 575.627
103 years 30 11 1.79 358.820
104 years 19 0 1.52 0.000
105 years 19 19 0.52 981.684



106 years 0 0 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 982 77.53 9.820

1 year 99018 75 77.29 0.762
2 years 98943 62 76.35 0.625
3 years 98881 55 75.40 0.552
4 years 98826 37 74.44 0.372
5 years 98789 52 73.47 0.531
6 years 98737 40 72.50 0.409
7 years 98696 35 71.53 0.351
8 years 98662 35 70.56 0.356
9 years 98627 16 69.58 0.166
10 years 98610 20 68.59 0.202
11 years 98590 13 67.61 0.135
12 years 98577 13 66.62 0.134
13 years 98564 13 65.63 0.133
14 years 98551 33 64.64 0.333
15 years 98518 32 63.66 0.329
16 years 98486 32 62.68 0.329
17 years 98453 36 61.70 0.367
18 years 98417 20 60.72 0.200
19 years 98397 33 59.73 0.337
20 years 98364 31 58.75 0.312
21 years 98333 52 57.77 0.524
22 years 98282 40 56.80 0.412
23 years 98241 13 55.82 0.135
24 years 98228 23 54.83 0.229
25 years 98206 28 53.84 0.283
26 years 98178 32 52.86 0.324
27 years 98146 48 51.88 0.489
28 years 98098 48 50.90 0.490
29 years 98050 53 49.93 0.537
30 years 97997 58 48.95 0.591
31 years 97939 61 47.98 0.618
32 years 97879 46 47.01 0.472
33 years 97833 42 46.03 0.433
34 years 97790 58 45.05 0.598
35 years 97732 66 44.08 0.672
36 years 97666 88 43.11 0.902
37 years 97578 89 42.15 0.911
38 years 97489 84 41.18 0.858
39 years 97405 95 40.22 0.978
40 years 97310 76 39.26 0.785
41 years 97234 112 38.29 1.153
42 years 97121 144 37.33 1.479
43 years 96978 123 36.39 1.269
44 years 96855 206 35.43 2.122
45 years 96649 177 34.51 1.836
46 years 96472 197 33.57 2.045
47 years 96274 205 32.64 2.126
48 years 96070 323 31.71 3.365
49 years 95747 290 30.81 3.026
50 years 95457 309 29.90 3.241
51 years 95147 249 29.00 2.615
52 years 94899 376 28.07 3.960
53 years 94523 324 27.18 3.433
54 years 94198 404 26.27 4.290
55 years 93794 458 25.39 4.880



56 years 93337 499 24.51 5.348
57 years 92837 441 23.64 4.748
58 years 92397 605 22.75 6.549
59 years 91791 658 21.89 7.173
60 years 91133 728 21.05 7.984
61 years 90405 725 20.21 8.020
62 years 89680 733 19.37 8.179
63 years 88947 949 18.53 10.675
64 years 87997 899 17.72 10.213
65 years 87099 1138 16.90 13.064
66 years 85961 1247 16.12 14.509
67 years 84714 1352 15.35 15.962
68 years 83362 1451 14.59 17.412
69 years 81910 1553 13.84 18.962
70 years 80357 1901 13.10 23.653
71 years 78456 2079 12.40 26.505
72 years 76377 2125 11.73 27.821
73 years 74252 2627 11.05 35.377
74 years 71625 2617 10.43 36.538
75 years 69008 3047 9.81 44.161
76 years 65960 3220 9.24 48.812
77 years 62741 3196 8.69 50.938
78 years 59545 3188 8.13 53.532
79 years 56357 3856 7.56 68.422
80 years 52501 3948 7.08 75.191
81 years 48554 3928 6.61 80.901
82 years 44626 4131 6.15 92.573
83 years 40495 4269 5.73 105.423
84 years 36225 4438 5.34 122.499
85 years 31788 4123 5.02 129.701
86 years 27665 3997 4.70 144.496
87 years 23667 3688 4.40 155.842
88 years 19979 3648 4.12 182.594
89 years 16331 3165 3.93 193.801
90 years 13166 2549 3.76 193.598
91 years 10617 2168 3.54 204.208
92 years 8449 1899 3.32 224.804
93 years 6550 1596 3.14 243.722
94 years 4953 1343 2.99 271.061
95 years 3611 968 2.92 268.120
96 years 2643 686 2.80 259.424
97 years 1957 698 2.61 356.881
98 years 1259 420 2.78 333.555
99 years 839 289 2.93 344.227
100 years 550 171 3.20 311.564
101 years 379 113 3.42 298.427
102 years 266 56 3.66 209.662
103 years 210 0 3.50 0.000
104 years 210 0 2.50 0.000
105 years 210 0 1.50 0.000
106 years 210 210 0.50 1000.000


